

-4 STP-1145-00(011) / 101212305 Harrison

Construction necessary to improve ramps and traffic signals at the I-10 / SR 601 Interchange

1	TCB Construction Company, Inc. - Poplarville, MS	\$	2,246,742.98
2	John G. Walton Construction Company, Inc. - Mobile, AL	\$	2,341,504.61
3	Gulf Equipment Corporation - Theodore, AL	\$	2,399,322.64
4	Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$	2,568,183.50
5	Coleman Hammons Construction Co., Inc. - Brandon, MS	\$	3,413,000.20

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,650,601.60****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****15.24%****-5 NH-0002-02(062) / 105801301 Clarke & Lauderdale**

Milling and overlaying approximately 7 miles of U.S. 45 south of Meridian

1	Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Ellisville, MS	\$	3,102,307.78
2	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$	3,128,796.20
3	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$	3,173,051.54

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 3,521,338.71****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****11.90%****1 HSIP-0055-02(205) / 105657301 Hinds**

Construction necessary to make interchange improvements at the I-55/Byram Interchange

1	Hemphill Construction Company, Inc. - Florence, MS	\$	1,391,927.32
2	Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$	1,443,047.97
3	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	IRREGULAR	No Bid

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,650,455.00****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****15.66%****2 RSIP-0055-04(070) / 105791301 Desoto & Tate**

Construction necessary to install cable barrier, fence and other safety items on Interstate Highway 55

1	Holliday Construction, LLC - Poplarville, MS	IRREGULAR	\$ 2,546,558.68
2	White Contracting, Inc. - Cordova, TN	\$	2,829,557.55
3	Atwood Fence Company, Inc. - Kosciusko, MS	\$	2,899,897.82
4	RMD Holdings, LTD dba Nationwide Construction Group - New Haven, MI	\$	2,933,811.00
5	Bush Construction Company, Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$	3,106,252.71
6	Talbot Bros Contr Co, Inc & Talbot Bros Grading Co, Inc, AJV - Nesbit, MS	\$	4,531,269.34

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 3,581,827.25****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****21.00%**

3 STP-6947-00(004) / 101708302 Madison

Construction necessary to relocate SR 463 in Madison

1 Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Ellisville, MS	\$ 27,418,037.76
2 Hill Brothers Construction Company, Inc. - Falkner, MS	\$ 27,576,322.55
3 Jensen Construction Company - Des Moines, IA	\$ 27,704,352.38
4 Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$ 29,279,987.25
5 Dement Construction Company, LLC - Jackson , TN	\$ 34,596,011.17

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 32,128,590.48****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****14.66%****4 STP-0014-01(054) / 105740301 Pike**

Overlaying approximately 3 miles of U.S. Highway 98 between I-55 and ICRR Railroad Bridge

1 Vance Brothers, Inc. - Kansas City, MO	\$ 793,354.55
--	---------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 738,696.85****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****7.40%****5 SP-0023-00(002) / 105478301 Hancock**

Construction necessary to build an Access Road to the Welcome Center and NASA Infinity Site at the I-10/SR 607 Interchange

1 TCB Construction Company, Inc. - Poplarville, MS	\$ 1,242,751.98
2 J. Levens Builders, Inc. - Long Beach, MS	\$ 1,316,855.10
3 Huey Stockstill, Inc. - Picayune, MS	\$ 1,337,837.30
4 Bush Construction Company, Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$ 1,372,914.09
5 Hemphill Construction Company, Inc. - Florence, MS	\$ 1,390,558.82
6 John G. Walton Construction Company, Inc. - Mobile, AL IRREGULAR	\$ 1,425,455.54
7 Holden Earth Moving & Construction Company, Inc. - Vancleave, MS	\$ 1,460,739.00
8 Land Shaper, Inc. - Gulfport, MS IRREGULAR	\$ 1,535,627.65
9 Talley Contracting, Inc. - Pascagoula, MS	\$ 1,549,695.42
10 M C Williams Contracting Company, Inc. - Mobile, AL	\$ 1,805,859.11

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,647,546.45****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****24.57%****6 STP-0063-02(026) / 105375301 Forrest**

Construction necessary to upgrade SR 42 east of Petal

BID OPENING POSTPONED UNTIL APRIL 27, 2010**7 STP-0540-00(005) / 100596301 Kemper**

Reconstruction of SR 16 between Scooba and the Alabama State Line

WITHDRAWN FROM LETTING

8 SDP-2705-00(001) / 105220301 Lowndes

Construction necessary to replace two bridges on SR 182 between US 45 and Port Access Road

1 Phillips Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$ 2,905,615.65
2 Ellis Construction Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$ 2,993,878.10
3 N. L. Carson Construction Company, Inc. - Carthage, MS	\$ 3,141,062.90
4 Racon, Inc. - Tuscaloosa, AL	\$ 3,144,807.19
5 Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$ 3,307,031.65
6 Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. - Aberdeen, MS	\$ 3,570,075.07

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 3,606,441.57****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****19.43%****9 MP-2051-49(004) / 303828301 Montgomery**

Overlaying approximately 9 miles of US 51 north of Winona

1 Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$ 1,375,141.92
2 J. J. Ferguson Sand & Gravel, Inc. - Greenwood, MS	\$ 1,396,055.30

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,549,982.00****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****11.28%****10 MP-2334-36(009) / 303826301 Lafayette**

Milling and Overlaying approximately 1 mile of Highway 334 in Oxford

1 Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$ 294,131.00
2 W. G. Construction Company, Inc. - New Albany, MS	\$ 340,190.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 362,640.50****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****18.89%****11 MP-5011-38(006) / 303730301 Lauderdale**

Milling and overlaying approximately 1.5 miles of US Highway 11 in Meridian

1 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 913,880.85
--	---------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 959,893.25****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****4.79%****12 IM-0055-02(201) / 104523301 & IM-0055-02(213) / 104523302 Holmes**

Pavement Resurfacing on Interstate 55 from SR 17 to the Carroll County Line

1 Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 22,422,441.50
2 APAC-Mississippi, Inc & Lehman Roberts Company - AJV - Jackson, MS	\$ 24,603,830.02
3 Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$ 27,537,273.75

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 22,451,596.05****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****0.13%**

13 STP-0068-01(017) / 105861301 Lowndes

Mill and overlay approximately 10 miles of SR 69 and SR 182 from Columbus to the Alabama State Line

1 Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$ 3,368,426.00
2 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 3,487,271.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 3,133,812.30****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****7.49%****14 STP-0250-00(034) / 105706301 Hinds**

Milling and overlaying approximately 3 miles of Northside Drive and approximately 2 miles of Maddox Road in the City of Jackson

1 Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 2,632,138.78
2 Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$ 2,681,520.15
3 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 3,054,908.73

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,508,864.67****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****4.91%**